

WBUD050003492022



Goalpokhar P.S Case No. 287/2020
Sessions Case/69/2022

State of West Bengal Vs. Noor Mohammad and another

Order No. : 27

Dated : 19.01.2026

Today is fixed for appearance and consideration of charge as last chance id.W/A.

Both accused on Court bail are present by filing hazira.

Ld. Special. PP and ld. Defence counsel are present.

Let the case be transferred to the court of Ld. ADJ, F.T.C-I Court, Islampur for disposal.

Accused person is directed to appear before the transferee court on 09.03.2026 positively for appearance and consideration of charge.

D/C

Addl. Dist. & Sess. Judge
Islampur, U/D

(Plaban Mukherjee : WB01427)
Addl. Dist. & Sess. Judge
Islampur, U/D